04-14-2006



HEET

flob

103219277

	l =	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	ဥ
Stephen Wu		<u>a</u> .
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	Apple Computer, Inc.	S
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 Infinite Loop Cupertino, California 95014-2094	113007 U.S. PTO
■ Assignment		00.
☐ Merger		13.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		-
□ Other:		
Execution Date: 04/10/2006	Additional names/addresses attached?   Ye	es 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is: 04/10/2006	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
	ers attached? ☐ Yes ເ No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
SPENCER C. PATTERSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed	
1717 Main Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Suite 5000 Dallas, Texas 75201	8. Deposit Account No.:	
Danas, 10,03 10201	Please apply any additional charges, or any credit Deposit Account No.	ts, to our
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum.  Spencer C. Patterson Reg. No. 43,849 Name of Person Signing  Signature	and belief, the foregoing information is true and nent.  4 (0/06	correct an
Spencer C. Patterson Reg. No. 43,849 Name of Person Signing Signature	and belief, the foregoing information is true and ment.    A	
Spencer C. Patterson Reg. No. 43,849 Name of Person Signing Signature	1/ (0/06 Date	
Spencer C. Patterson Reg. No. 43,849 Name of Person Signing Signature	1/ (0/06 Date	
Spencer C. Patterson Reg. No. 43,849 Name of Person Signing Signature	1/ (0/06 Date	
Spencer C. Patterson Reg. No. 43,849 Name of Person Signing Signature	1/ (0/06 Date	
Spencer C. Patterson Reg. No. 43,849 Name of Person Signing  90170035.doc	1/ (0/06 Date	
Spencer C. Patterson Reg. No. 43,849 Name of Person Signing  20170035.doc	1/ (0/06 Date	
Spencer C. Patterson Reg. No. 43,849 Name of Person Signing Signature  20170035.doc	1/ (0/06 Date	nd document
Spencer C. Patterson Reg. No. 43,849 Name of Person Signing  90170035.doc	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments a	nd document
Spencer C. Patterson Reg. No. 43,849 Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments a  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EX  Express Mail Label No	nd document

PATENT REEL: 017778 FRAME: 0510

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, Stephen Wu, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Apple Computer, Inc. (CALIFORNIA corporation), having offices located at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014-2094, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

Direct Boot Arrangement Using a NAND Flash Memory

	(a)	<b>\</b>	U.S. patent application executive inventors.	uted on $\frac{411012006}{2006}$ , entitled as above, listing the above named persons as
	(b)	П	U.S. patent application filed under Application No. uith Express Mail No.	(Application Number not yet known).
	(c)		U.S. Patent No.:, issued	
	An attorney of record, or the attorney filing the application, is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the execution date of the application and/or the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.			
	improve Conven treaties ASSIGN invention	therefromements; a tion for the of like pu NEE for pens and in	n; all United States and foreig and the right to claim priority be the Protection of Industrial Pro arposes. ASSIGNORS autho attents, utility models, and de approvements.	application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents in patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and assed on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the international perty, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other ize ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNORS or in the name of sign registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.				
	prompti equival relating	y upon thents as many thereto a	ne request of ASSIGNEE all properties to the common and accessible and promptly to execute and to apply for obtain, maintains	and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE ertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal to ASSIGNORS and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding leliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or n, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said patents cessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.				
	Executo	ed this		Signature of Inventor
	10	_ day of	Apri ( , 2006	Stephen Wu Stephen Wu

PATENT REEL: 017778 FRAME: 0511

**RECORDED: 04/10/2006** 

and which is found in